#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Siltronic AG	07/20/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peter Wolters GmbH	
Street Address:	Busumer Str. 96	
City:	Rendsburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	24768	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type  Application Number:		Number
		11774675

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aphillips@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WSAG 0202 PUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angelika Phillips

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 023048 FRAME: 0857

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Siltronic AG of Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4, 81737 München, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Peter Wolters GmbH, a corporation of Germany, located at Büsumer Str. 96, 24768 Rendsburg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, a fifty percent (50%) undivided right, title and interest, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 11/774,675 filed on July 9, 2007 and entitled

# METHOD FOR THE SIMULTANEOUS DOUBLE-SIDE GRINDING OF A PLURALITY OF SEMICONDUCTOR WAFERS, AND SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER HAVING OUTSTANDING FLATNESS.

And the ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that the ASSIGNOR has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

The undersigned (whose titles are supplied below) are authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNEE.

Date: **hulg (0**, 200

Date: July 20, 2009

**RECORDED: 08/04/2009** 

Dr. Thomas Renner Vice President

vice President

Dr. Christian Baar Senior Manager

> PATENT REEL: 023048 FRAME: 0858